Race Date
October 10, 2020

2020 IESA XC Sectional M
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name
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2635
2628
2626
2595
2627
2631
2596
2633
2573
2608
2571
2580
2629
2579
2574
2576
2600
2647
2646
2572
2655
2599
2650
2654
2592
2649
2611
2607
2593
2615
2598
2614
2648
2610
2613

Carly Whitaker
Sophia Davila
Emma Belsly
Julia Mingus
Avery Braker
Tillie Kaiser
Kylie Moeller
Julia Laufenberg
Kylie Huffaker
Lily Furrow

Zoe Carter
Gwenyth Suess
Isabella Grieder
Josie Skeate
Mae Jones
Abby Noonan
Adison Wiley
Raegan Caldwell
Ali Barnum
Reese Huber
Ava Wagemann
Charlotte Vestal

Elisabeth Nightengale

Izabelle Tunyuck
Suzanne Gray
Johanna Nieukirk
Samantha Matheny
Joy Basosa-Nzumba
Addison Hutson
Bailee Temple
Elyse Strunk

Lydia Reed
Jaylynn Dawson
Elizabeth Hilligoss
Carmen Peterson

Girls
Varsity Girls

Team

Morton JHS

Morton JHS

Morton JHS

East Peoria Central
Morton JHS

Morton JHS

East Peoria Central
Morton JHS
Bloomington JHS
Galesburg Churchill
Bloomington JHS
Bloomington JHS
Morton JHS
Bloomington JHS
Bloomington JHS
Bloomington JHS
East Peoria Central
Pekin Broadmoor
Pekin Broadmoor
Bloomington JHS
Pekin Broadmoor
East Peoria Central
Pekin Broadmoor
Pekin Broadmoor
East Peoria Central
Pekin Broadmoor
Galesburg Churchill
Galesburg Churchill
East Peoria Central
Galesburg Churchill
East Peoria Central
Galesburg Churchill
Pekin Broadmoor
Galesburg Churchill
Galesburg Churchill

Grade

oo
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Time Pace Qualifier
12:09.4 6:05/M ™
12:14.0 6:07/M ™
12:15.5 6:08/M ™
12:29.2 6:15/M ™
12:36.9 6:18/M ™
12:41.8 6:21/M ™
12:46.8 6:23/M ™
12:51.1 6:26/M ™
12:52.4 6:26/M ™
12:59.5 6:30/M IND
13:00.9 6:30/M ™
13:19.9 6:40/M ™
13:41.1 6:51/M ™
13:48.4 6:54/M ™
13:49.7 6:55/M ™
13:52.3 6:56/M ™
13:56.1 6:58/M ™
13:59.3 7:00/M IND
14:16.1 7:08/M IND
14:23.2 7:12/IM ™
14:43.3 7:22/M IND
14:53.3 7:27/IM ™
15:11.4 7:36/M IND
15:16.6 7:38/M

15:18.5 7:39/M ™
15:20.2 7:40/M

15:26.3 7:43/IM

15:40.9 7:50/M

15:44.0 7:52/M ™
15:47.2 7:54/M

15:47.9 7:54/M ™
16:05.5 8:03/M

16:10.0 8:05/M

16:11.8 8:06/M

17:03.3 8:32/M

10/10/2020 10:43:28



Race Date

October 10, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Morton JHS
Team Score (places):17

2635
2628
2626
2627
2631
2633
2629

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Carly Whitaker
Sophia Davila
Emma Belsly
Avery Braker
Tillie Kaiser
Julia Laufenberg
Isabella Grieder

Team - Bloomington JHS
Team Score (places):61

2573
2571
2580
2579
2574
2576
2572

No o~ wDN PR

Kylie Huffaker
Zoe Carter
Gwenyth Suess
Josie Skeate
Mae Jones
Abby Noonan
Reese Huber

Team - East Peoria Central
Team Score (places):75

2595
2596
2600
2599
2592
2593
2598
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Julia Mingus
Kylie Moeller
Adison Wiley
Charlotte Vestal
Suzanne Gray
Addison Hutson
Elyse Strunk

Team - Pekin Broadmoor
Team Score (places):105

2647
2646
2655
2650
2654
2649
2648
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Raegan Caldwell

Ali Barnum

Ava Wagemann
Elisabeth Nightengale
Izabelle Tunyuck
Johanna Nieukirk
Jaylynn Dawson

2020 IESA XC Sectional M
Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 12:23.5

12:09.4
12:14.0
12:15.5
12:36.9
12:41.8
12:51.1
13:41.1

12:09.4
24:23.4
36:38.9
49:15.8
1:.01:57.7
1:14:48.8
1.28:29.9

0:00.0
0:04.6
0:06.1
0:27.5
0:32.4
0:41.7
1:31.7

Average Time: 13:22.3

12:52.4
13:00.9
13:19.9
13:48.4
13:49.7
13:52.3
14:23.2

12:52.4
25:53.4
39:13.3
53:01.8
1.06:51.5
1:20:43.9
1:35:07.1

0:00.0
0:08.5
0:27.4
0:55.9
0:57.2
0:59.9
1:30.7

Average Time: 13:52.8

12:29.2
12:46.8
13:56.1
14:53.3
15:18.5
15:44.0
15:47.9

12:29.2
25:16.0
39:12.1
54:05.4
1:09:24.0
1:25:08.0
1:40:55.9

0:00.0
0:17.5
1:26.8
2:24.0
2:49.2
3:14.7
3:18.6

Average Time: 14:41.3

13:59.3
14:16.1
14:43.3
15:11.4
15:16.6
15:20.2

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place

Finish Position- 1
8 1 1
8 2 3
8 3 6
8 5 11
7 6 17
8 (8) (25)
8 (13) (38)

Finish Position - 2
6 9 9
8 11 20
8 12 32
6 14 46
7 15 61
7 (16) (77)
8 (20) (97)

Finish Position- 3
8 4 4
8 7 11
8 17 28
7 22 50
8 25 75
8 (29) (104)
7 (31) (135)

Finish Position- 4
8 18 18
8 19 37
7 21 58
7 23 81
8 24 105
8 (26) (131)
8 (33) (164)

16:10.0

13:59.3
28:15.4
42:58.7
58:10.2
1:13:26.8
1.28:47.1
1:44:57.1

0:00.0
0:16.8
0:44.0
1:12.1
1:17.3
1:20.9
2:10.7

10/10/2020 10:43:08



2020 IESA XC Sectional M

Race Date
October 10, 2020 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Galesburg Churchill Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):127 Average Time: 15:11.9
1 2608 Lily Furrow 7 10 10 12:59.5 12:59.5 0:00.0
2 2611 Samantha Matheny 7 27 37 15:26.3 28:25.9 2:26.7
3 2607 Joy Basosa-Nzumba 7 28 65 15:40.9 44:06.8 2:41.3
4 2615 Bailee Temple 7 30 95 15:47.2 59:54.0 2:47.6
5 2614 Lydia Reed 7 32 127 16:05.5 1:15:59.5 3:05.9
6 2610 Elizabeth Hilligoss 7 (34) (161) 16:11.8 1:32:11.4 3:12.2
7 2613 Carmen Peterson 7 (35) (196) 17:03.3  1:49:14.7 4:03.7

2 10/10/2020 10:43:09



Race Date
October 10, 2020

2020 IESA XC Sectional M
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

©O© 00 NO Ol WN P

W W WWWNDNDNDNDNNMNNMNNNNRPRPEPRPRPEPRPRPRPEPRPERPRERPRERER
A WODNPOOONOOUOPMWNPEPOOONO G PA~AWDNLEDO

©O© 00O NO O WDNPE

W W WWWNDNNDNDNNMNMNNNNNRPRPEPRPPRPEPRPRPERPERPRERPRERER
A WODNPOOONOUUOPMWMNPEPOOONO G PA~AWDNLEDO

2644
2639
2637
2645
2641
2642
2636
2657
2660
2585
2583
2661
2606
2584
2590
2658
2588
2663
2662
2622
2605
2581
2620
2601
2587
2664
2621
2624
2618
2604
2602
2603
2625
2619

Paul Weeks
Christian Harris
Boston Beyer
Trae Zobrist
Charlie Klopfenstein
Joal Larson
Camp Akers
Devon Hayes
Xander Holmes
Drake Price
David Humphreys
Michael Jones
Slade Tucker
Dayd Kaeb

Cael Wolfe

Isaiah Heyder
Jude Van Allen
Charlie Stilling
Grant Madero
Caidan Kogut
Isaac Spragg
Spencer Boesdorfer
Silas Descalzo
Colin Kinser
Carter Tindall
Charlie Wyman
Jameson Dickerson
Braden Rees
Aaron Clark
Kaidon Sims
Gavin Lovin
Callen Roth
Mason Taylor
Keean Dean

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team

Morton JHS

Morton JHS

Morton JHS

Morton JHS

Morton JHS

Morton JHS

Morton JHS

Pekin Broadmoor
Pekin Broadmoor
Bloomington JHS
Bloomington JHS
Pekin Broadmoor
East Peoria Central
Bloomington JHS
Bloomington JHS
Pekin Broadmoor
Bloomington JHS
Pekin Broadmoor
Pekin Broadmoor
Galesburg Churchill
East Peoria Central
Bloomington JHS
Galesburg Churchill
East Peoria Central
Bloomington JHS
Pekin Broadmoor
Galesburg Churchill
Galesburg Churchill
Galesburg Churchill
East Peoria Central
East Peoria Central
East Peoria Central
Galesburg Churchill
Galesburg Churchill

Grade
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Time Pace Qualifier
11:09.1 5:35/M ™
11:09.4 5:35/M ™
11:26.2 5:43/M ™
11:29.6 5:45/M ™
11:40.7 5:50/M ™
11:43.4 5:52/M ™
11:45.4 5:53/M ™
11:46.3 5:53/M ™
11:54.0 5:57/M ™
12:21.9 6:11/M ™
12:26.3 6:13/M ™
12:27.6 6:14/M ™
12:34.8 6:17/M IND
12:36.8 6:18/M ™
12:54.4 6:27/M ™
13:00.4 6:30/M ™
13:10.0 6:35/M ™
13:11.4 6:36/M ™
13:14.9 6:37/M ™
13:19.9 6:40/M IND
13:25.9 6:43/M IND
13:38.1 6:49/M ™
13:39.9 6:50/M IND
13:48.8 6:54/M IND
13:55.3 6:58/M ™
14:07.5 7:04/M ™
14:32.2 7:16/M

14:56.2 7:28/M

14:59.8  7:30/M

16:00.8 8:00/M

17:07.9 8:34/M

17:08.1 8:34/M

19:01.8 9:31/M

21:26.8 10:43/M

10/10/2020 11:08:29



Race Date
October 10, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Morton JHS
Team Score (places):15

2644 Paul Weeks

2639 Christian Harris
2637 Boston Beyer

2645 Trae Zobrist

2641 Charlie Klopfenstein
2642 Joal Larson

2636 Camp Akers

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Pekin Broadmoor
Team Score (places):63

2657 Devon Hayes
2660 Xander Holmes
2661 Michael Jones
2658 Isaiah Heyder
2663 Charlie Stilling
2662 Grant Madero
2664 Charlie Wyman

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Bloomington JHS
Team Score (places):67

2585 Drake Price

2583 David Humphreys
2584 Dayd Kaeb

2590 Cael Wolfe

2588 Jude Van Allen
2581 Spencer Boesdorfer
2587 Carter Tindall
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Team - East Peoria Central
Team Score (places):119

2606 Slade Tucker
2605 Isaac Spragg
2601 Colin Kinser
2604 Kaidon Sims
2602 Gavin Lovin
2603 Callen Roth
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2020 IESA XC Sectional M
Final Team Results

Grade

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place
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(6)
()

12
16
18

(19)

(26)

10
11
14
15
17
(22)
(25)

13
21
24
30
31

(32)

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 11:23.0

1 11:09.1 11:09.1 0:00.0

3 11:09.4 22:18.5 0:00.2

6 11:26.2 33:44.8 0:17.0
10 11:29.6 45:14.5 0:20.5
15 11:40.7 56:55.2 0:31.5
(22) 11:43.4  1:08:38.7 0:34.3
(28) 11:454  1:20:24.1 0:36.2

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 12:27.9

8 11:46.3 11:46.3 0:00.0

17 11:54.0 23:40.3 0:07.7
29 12:27.6 36:08.0 0:41.3
45 13:00.4 49:08.4 1:14.0
63 13:11.4  1:02:19.8 1:25.0
(82) 13:14.9  1:15:34.7 1:28.6
(108) 14:.07.5 1:29:42.3 2:21.2

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 12:41.9

10 12:21.9 12:21.9 0:00.0
21 12:26.3 24:48.3 0:04.4
35 12:36.8 37:25.1 0:14.9
50 12:54.4 50:19.6 0:32.5
67 13:10.0 1:03:29.6 0:48.1
(89) 13:38.1  1:17:07.8 1:16.2
(114) 13:55.3  1:31:03.2 1:33.4

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 14:35.6

13 12:34.8 12:34.8 0:00.0
34 13:25.9 26:00.7 0:51.0
58 13:48.8 39:49.5 1:13.9
88 16:00.8 55:50.4 3:26.0
119 17:07.9 1:12:58.4 4:33.1
(151) 17:08.1  1:30:06.6 4:33.3

10/10/2020 11:08:46



2020 IESA XC Sectional M

Race Date
October 10, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Galesburg Churchill Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):127 Average Time: 14:17.6
1 2622 Caidan Kogut 8 20 20 13:19.9 13:19.9 0:00.0
2 2620 Silas Descalzo 7 23 43 13:39.9 26:59.8 0:20.0
3 2621 Jameson Dickerson 8 27 70 14:32.2 41:32.0 1:12.3
4 2624 Braden Rees 8 28 98 14:56.2 56:28.3 1:36.3
5 2618 Aaron Clark 8 29 127 14:59.8 1:11:28.1 1:39.9
6 2625 Mason Taylor 7 (33) (160) 19:01.8  1:30:30.0 5:41.9
7 2619 Keean Dean 7 (34) (194) 21:26.8  1:51:56.9 8:06.9

2 10/10/2020 11:08:46



